
( 

0 

Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

P.S.C. Electric No.11, Original Sheet No. 1.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules -Terms and Conditions 

SECTION 2 - Riders to Standard Rate Schedules (continued) 

EDR 
SSP 
EVSE-R 

Green Energy Riders 
Economic Development Rider 
Solar Share Program Rider 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 

SECTION 3 - Pilot Programs 
SPS School Power Service 
STOD School Time-of-Day Service 
OSL Outdoor Sports Lighting Service 

SECTION 4 - Adjustment Clauses 
FAC Fuel Adjustment Clause 
DSM Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism 
ECR Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
OSS Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause 
FF Franchise Fee Rider 
ST School Tax 
HEA Home Energy Assistance Program 

SECTION 5-Terms and Conditions 
Customer Bill of Rights 
General 
Customer Responsibilities 
Company Responsibilities 
Character of Service 

CANCFLLEO 

APR 0 1 2018 
SE~\~TUCl<Y PUBLIC 
~ CE COMMISSION 

Residential Rate Specific Terms and Conditions 
Billing 
Deposits 
Budget Payment Plan 
Bill Format 
Discontinuance of Service 
Line Extension Plan 
Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures 

Sheet 
Number 

70 
71 
72 
75 

79 
80 
81 

85 
86 
87 
88 
90 
91 
92 

95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

T 
T 

N 
N 
N 

T 

DATE OF ISSUE: July 7, 2017 

DATE EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2017 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Louisville, Kentucky 

John Lyons 
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


