Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Original Sheet No. 1.1

GENERAL INDEX Standard Electric Rate Schedules – Terms and Conditions

Title		Sheet <u>Number</u>	
SECTION 2 - Ric EDR SSP EVSE-R	lers to Standard Rate Schedules (continued) Green Energy Riders Economic Development Rider Solar Share Program Rider Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment	70 71 72 75	T T
SECTION 3 - Pil SPS STOD OSL	ot Programs School Power Service School Time-of-Day Service Outdoor Sports Lighting Service	79 80 81	N N N
SECTION 4 – Ad FAC DSM ECR OSS FF ST HEA	Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause Franchise Fee Rider School Tax Home Energy Assistance Program	85 86 87 88 90 91 92	
SECTION 5 – Te	rms and Conditions Customer Bill of Rights General Customer Responsibilities Company Responsibilities Character of Service Residential Rate Specific Terms and Conditions Billing Deposits Budget Payment Plan Bill Format Discontinuance of Service Line Extension Plan Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures	95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107	т

 DATE OF ISSUE:
 July 7, 2017

 DATE EFFECTIVE:
 July 1, 2017

 ISSUED BY:
 /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky

 EFFECTIVE
 EFFECTIVE

 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

 John Lyons

 ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

 John Lyons

 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION